

## WORLDSOURCE SECURITIES INC. SOCIAL MEDIA DISCLAIMER

The information is not intended to provide specific personalized advice including, without limitation, investment, financial, legal, accounting or tax advice. Please consult an appropriate professional regarding your particular circumstances. All information provided is believed to be accurate and reliable, however, we cannot guarantee its accuracy. Worldsource Wealth Management Inc. will not be held liable for any inaccuracies in the information presented. This material is for general and educational purposes only and is based on the perspectives and opinions of the owners and writers. It is provided with the understanding that it may not be relied upon as, nor considered to be, the rendering of tax, legal, accounting, financial or other professional advice.

References in this Site to third party goods or services are not endorsements or approval of such goods or services. This Site may contain links to other third party websites. We provide these links to you only as a convenience. The inclusion of a link does not imply any endorsement or approval of the linked website, the third parties named therein or their products and services by Worldsource Wealth Management Inc. Access to any other website linked to this Site is at your own risk and Worldsource Wealth Management Inc. is not responsible for the availability, accuracy or reliability of any linked website or any link contained in a linked website.

Worldsource Wealth Management Inc. respects your privacy. We are committed to providing you with a safe and secure Site. Please <u>click here</u> to review our Privacy Policy. The terms of the Privacy Policy are incorporated by reference herein.

The Investment Industry Regulatory Organization of Canada (IIROC) and the Mutual Fund Dealers Association of Canada (MFDA) have officially amalgamated to become New Self Regulatory Organization of Canada. The MFDA Investor Protection Fund (MFDA IPC) and the former Canadian Investor Protection Fund (CIPF) have merged into a single investor protection fund and will be known as CIPF. New Self-Regulatory Organization of Canada (New SRO) and new Canadian Investor Protection Fund (CIPF) officially launched January 3, 2023, marking completion of the Canadian Securities Administrators' (CSA) plan to create a new, single self-regulatory organization and an integrated investor protection fund.